

Ø

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 6902-6903

(From the judgment and order dated 02/11/2012 in MCRC No.7976/2012 and order dated 09/11/2012 in MCRC No.8787/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PANKAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

| Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER