

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3627-3628/2013

PANKAJ & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Z.Chaudhary,adv.  
Mr.Aftab Ali Khan,adv  
  
Mr.Anand Mishra,adv.  
Dr.Mrs.Vipin Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent Nos. 11,12,16 and 69 are returned unserved. The remaining respondents have been served. However, it is submitted that some of the respondents propose to appear through Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta and some of the respondents through advocate Mr.Aftab Ali Khan. Both the respondents have not been served with the copy of the pleadings.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.57 -2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on both the respondents and file proof. The above respondents may file their counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

In the light of the submission made by the Ld.counsel for the respondent that he proposes to appear for respondent No.69 also, petitioner may take steps only in respect of respondent Nos. 11,12 and 16 in correct address.

List the matter on 10.09.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |