

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.Nos.3155-3156/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3627-3628/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in MCRC No.7976/2012, dated
09/11/2012 in MCRC No.8787/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PANKAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report))

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra K. Singh, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Suresh Kumar Verma]
Court Master