

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).
3627-3628/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2012 in MCRC No. 7976/2012 and 09-11-2012 in MCRC No. 8787/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

PANKAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9357/2013)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3107/2014 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8085/2014)

Date : 11-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sajid Imam Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER